

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: MASSIVE PROPERTIES LTD

Company Number: 13210044

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 12/07/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 11/07/2023

Charge code: 1321 0044 0002

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE BANKING

SERVICES, KENT RELIANCE AND KRBS

Brief description: 6 CRANMER COURT, RAVENHILL, SWANSEA, SA5 5EW

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TOM HEARN, BLACKS SOLICITORS



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13210044

Charge code: 1321 0044 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 11th July 2023 and created by MASSIVE PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 12th July 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th July 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date: //	203.	2023 Advan	ce: £57,0	93.00	(Receipt of which	ı is acknowledge	d)	
The Borrower.	Massiv	Massive Property Ltd (13210044)						
The Bank:	Bank: OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.						ed office is ent Reliance	
The Property:	6 Crann	ner Court, Ravenhil	l, Swansea,	, SA5 5EW	- Indiana - Indi			
Land Registry T	itle Number:	WA601259			444			
This Mortgato to the Borro	age incorporat	tes the OneSavings Ba	nk ple Mortga	age Conditions o	lated March 2016, i	a copy of which I	nas been supplied	
2. The Borrow by the Borro	ver with full titl ower:	le guarantee and as a	continuing se	curity for the pa	yment or discharge	of all monies pa	yable to the Bank	
a) charge	s the Property	v to the Bank by way of	first legal mo	rtgage;				
b) assign	s absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:							
(i) rig	thts and claim	is of the Borrower now	or at any time	against tenants	or occupiers of the	Property or their	guarantors;	
(II) rig or	thts and clair contractors in	ms of the Borrower r relation to the Propert	now or at ar y, and	ny time against	managing agents,	professional ac	dvisors, suppliers	
(iii) gu	iarantees, insi	urances or compensati	on monies no	w or at any time	relating to any of th	e Property.		
3. This Mortga	ige secures fu	irther advances but doe	s not oblige t	he Bank to make	them.			
restriction in without a v OneSavings	t the following vritten consen a Bank plc refe	oplies to the Chief Lan of form: "No disposition of signed by the propresered to in the charges	of the register letor for the register:"	red estate by the time being of t	e proprietor of the re	oistered estate i	the Property of a s to be registered in favour of	
LEMANISM NICHTER AND STREET		IS AN INDIVIDUAL OF rower(s) in the presence						
Signature(s):	ou of the mon	ioweifel in nie hieseir	e or me wime		ure, name (in BLO		and address:	
	* , . *********************************							
	South think the state of the st		-			- Address - Addr		
lesetete		And the state of t		Nonde de la constante de la co	Note that the second se	M		
			-					

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
DA MALO	SULLIAND CONC. WILLIAMS WHEN CAVEEL, NEURON EN GRENNING. MANGENERAL SAIR LYF
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
David BNOREW MATTHEWS	LONE! WILLIAMS
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

